

Jakson Group Illuminates Ram Mandir and Ayodhya City with Sustainable Energy Solutions in Uttar Pradesh

Noida, January 23, 2024: Jakson Group takes immense pride in its association with the auspicious inauguration of the Ram Mandir at Ayodhya, standing tall as a beacon of sustainable energy solutions. The group has provided 750 kVA & 500 kVA CPCB IV+ compliant diesel generators, guaranteeing continuous power supply to the temple.

In addition to powering the sacred site, Jakson Green—a subsidiary of Jakson Group—is championing green energy for the city through its state-of-the-art 40 MWac/57.6MWdc solar power plant, a project awarded by NTPC Green Energy Ltd. Notably, the 100,000+ solar modules, utilized in this groundbreaking initiative were manufactured at Jakson's cutting-edge facility in Noida.

This venture not only solidifies Jakson Group's standing in the renewable energy sector but also aligns seamlessly with the state's vision of embracing solar power. The company extends its heartfelt gratitude to NTPC for the invaluable opportunity, considering it a testament to their enduring partnership and shared commitment to sustainable development.

In a strategic move to bolster green initiatives, Jakson Group is poised to expand its fully automated solar module manufacturing facility in Noida to a robust 2,500 MW. This expansion, coupled with the successful installation of a 250kW solar rooftop at the recently inaugurated Maharishi Valmiki International Airport in Ayodhya, underscores the company's unwavering commitment to meeting the escalating demand for clean energy. Apart from these, the company is also executing projects of national importance under the Jal Jeevan Mission and RDSS scheme of Government of India, valued at Rs 2,000 Crore, in the state of Uttar Pradesh.

Mr. Sameer Gupta, Chairman & Managing Director of Jakson Group, stated, "It is a profound honour for us at Jakson Group to be instrumental in transforming Ayodhya into a beacon of clean energy. Our recent projects are not just business endeavours; they are integral to our ambition for a greener Uttar Pradesh and India, in line with the government's vision for sustainable energy."

With multiple ongoing projects within India and abroad, Jakson Group is spearheading transformative initiatives in the renewable energy & infrastructure sector and contributing to sustainable development. Committed to innovation, quality, and environmental responsibility, Jakson Group remains at the forefront of powering progress and illuminating a brighter, greener future for everyone.

About Jakson Group:

Established in the year 1947, the Jakson Group has evolved from specializing in Diesel Generator Manufacturing to becoming a multifaceted Energy Solutions provider. The company's prowess encompasses Distributed Energy, Solar Power, Eco-friendly Energy sources, Alternative Fuels, and high-tech Energy Storage Systems, as well as Renewable, Civil, and Infrastructure EPC services. The Company has an extensive presence throughout India with 5 manufacturing facilities, 30+ Sales Offices, 7 international offices and a wide network of channel partners and dealers making it one of the top 10 energy companies in India. The company, with around 2500 employees, focuses on offering high-quality products and value-driven solutions. Drawing from extensive expertise in the Energy Industry, it serves more than 75,000 loyal customers. For more information on the Company, please visit www.jakson.com

About Jakson Green Private Limited



Jakson Green is a new energy transition platform backed by India headquartered Infrastructure and Renewable major-Jakson Group The company focuses on EPC, IPP, IHP & O&M of new energy assets spanning solar, utility-scale storage, renewable hybrids, waste-to-energy, gasification-based projects, green hydrogen, and green ammonia projects. Led by renewable sector veterans with over 10 GW of experience across 26 countries, the firm has built an impressive global presence in a short span since its inception. For more details, please visit <u>www.jakson-green.com</u>

For media enquiries:

Mr. Sanjay Gupta	Mr. Shivam Kumar
Chief Business Officer	Assistant Manager
Jakson Limited	Marketing Communication
T: +91-9650522118	Jakson Limited
E: sanjay.gupta@jakson.com	T: +91-8130073430
	E: shivam.kumar1@jakson.com